Form No. 22R
AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS. CHICAGO. IL (312) 332-1922

OURS OF ANY

#### QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS) (General)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS) TERESA JACKSON, married to ALBERT JACKSON, 3849 4960 Melanie Street



Doc#: 0506903110 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/10/2005 02:52 PM Pg: 1 of 4

	•		
-8.1		(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)	
of the	CITY	ofMemphis	
	consideration of TEN (\$10.00)	, State of Tennessee County	
in hand pai	id, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIR	DOLLARS,	
	—— Qoli CEAII		
j		9531 S. WALLACE CHICAGO, IL 60628	
	O <sub>j</sub> c	00028	
	(N.)	AMAFS AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)	
1 with interest in the following described Deal Estate			
by virtue of	the Homestead Exemption Laws o	of the State of Illinois.	
		<b>√</b> />×	
Darmanant I	-d N	0/ 000 000	
Permanent Index Number (PIN): 25-12-424-030-0000			
Address(es) of Real Estate: 10216 S. Crandon Avenue, Chicago, 11, 60617			
		DATED III let	
PLEASE PRINT OR		(SEAL) TERESA TACVORNI (SEAL)	
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW		TERESA JACKSON, marcied to (SEAL)	
SIGNATURE(S)		(SEAL)	
Тотт	20000	ALBERT JACKSON (SEAL)	
State of XX	essee Dr. County of Ahelly	ss. I the undersity I	
	said/Count	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for TACKSON TOWN TO TAKE THE TACKSON TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TO	
	TERESA J	JACKSON, married to ALBERT JACKSON	
•	subscribed	known to me to be the same person_ whose name_is	
		to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, owledged thatS h e signed, sealed and delivered the said	
Moneo			
•		forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.	
Given under n	ny nama ana omiciai seal, this	day of March 2005	
Commission expires WY COMMISSION EXPIRED 20 Pally 3 Only 2005			
This instrument was prepared by Alam M. Donails 100 ty as A. NOTARY PUBLIC			
		OCIK, 120 W. Magisoff, /#1412, Chicago, IL 60602	
PAGE 1			
		SEE REVERSE SIDE ►	

## Negal Pescription

10216 S. Crandon of premises commonly known as

Chicago, IL 60617

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Stock Cook The subject real estate does not constitute Homestead property within the meaning of the Illinois Homestead Act.

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Alan M. Depcik (Name) 120 W. Madison, Suite 1412 (Address) Chicago, IL 60602 (City, State and Zip)

Coretha Allen 9531 S. Wallace (Address) IL 60628 (City, State and Zip)

Continue Office

MAIL TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. \_

OR

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

LOT 29 IN RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 184, 185 AND 186 IN L. FRANK AND COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN BLOCK IN SOUTH CHICAGO, BEING CALUMET AND CHICAGO CANAL AND DOCK COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND SECTIONS 12 AND 13, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN NORTH OF EAST 05 IN EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN SOUTH OF INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN SOUTH OF INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND ALSO PART OF EAST 102ND STREET VACATED BY ORDINANCE JULY 25, 1927 ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 16, 1927 AS DOCUMENT 9780175, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

**COMMON ADDRESS:** 

1(2) 6 S. CRANDON, CHICAGO, IL 60617

PIN:

25-12-424-030-0000 Vol. 0287

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 2005.
Signature: Signature: Signature: Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the
saidthis day of March 20 05
saidthis / day of March, 20 05.
NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: November 7, 2006
The Grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.  Dated:  Signature:  Ototta A Oller Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the
said GRANTEE this / day of March, 2005.
MOTARY PUBLIC